RDP Customer Document
TECHNICAL MANUAL
DRAW-WIRE
DISPLACEMENT TRANSDUCER
TYPE DWT
Doc. Ref CD1004L
BS EN ISO 9001
Certificate No. FM13141

(a) 12 volts dc regulated, or
(b) 15 to 28 volts dc unregulated.
4 PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Dwt-XX-XX-XX-X-X
Calibration Units
E Metric (mm)
U Imperial (inches)
Connector Options
1 Standard DIN type locking
3 Cable gland
OUTPUT SIGNALS
A.  4-20mA two-wire transmitter
      (Supply 12-48V DC)
C. 0-10V dc (Supply 15-28V dc)
D. Potentiometric (500 ohm pot)
R. LCD Digital Display (available with A
or C)
O.  No LCD required
Housing:
10   Standard (welded steel)
20 Die Cast (sealed)
30 For special units with
range >6000 mm
(welded steel) steel)
RANGES (STANDARD)
   Metric (E)        Imperial (U)
        mm             inches
06   0-600     0-24
10   0-1000 0-40
15   0-1500 0-60
20   0-2000 0-80
25   0-2500 0-100
8
5 SPECIFICATION
Draw wire cable type Nylon-coated stainless steel with an overall diameter of
1.2mm.
Range and Output Refer to part number (see above)
Cable Tension 225 grams (constant)
Accuracy 0.2% F.S.
Resolution 0.1% typical
Supply For Option A:  12 – 48 v`olts DC
Supply For Option C: 15 – 28 volts unregulated (11mA)
    or 12V regulated
Supply For Option D: 25 volts maximum
Cable Velocity 2-metres/second max.
Protection Reverse polarity on supply
Electrical Zero +20% of range
Electrical Span -50% to +15% of range
Weight DWT-10:- 1.1kg,  DWT-20:-  2.0kg
Seal Rating See Section 1.4
Temperature Range Version A, C, D -15°C to +50°C
Version R  - 5°C to +50°C
Temperature coefficient 0.03% per °C combined (nom) for versions A and C
0.002% per °C for version D (potentiometric)
Vibration Up to 10g to 2000Hz
Life 106 operations
9
6 WARRANTY AND SERVICE
WARRANTY.
R.D.P. Electronics products are warranted against defects in materials or workmanship.